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Aberystwyth - Lampeter via Tregaron  Service 585 (MGAO585) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2019 until further notice 

Days: SD  SD SH    SD SD SH  
Operator: MWLM MWLM LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO BJMS LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Ysgol Penglais -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1520 -- -- 

Penweddig School -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1540 -- -- 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 0655 0745 0800 0800 0935 1135 1335 -- | 1545 1745 

Aberystwyth Bus Station | | | | | | | -- 1545 | | 
Police Station | | 0805 0805 0940 1140 1340 -- 1550 1550 1750 

Llanfarian | | 0808 0808 0943 1143 1343 -- 1553 1553 1753 
Llanilar 0710 0758 0815 0815 0950 1150 1350 -- 1600 1600 1800 

Lledrod | | 0823 0823 0958 1158 1358 -- 1608 1608 1808 
Bronant | | 0828 0828 1003 1203 1403 -- 1613 1613 1813 

Tyncelyn | | 0832 0832 1007 1207 1407 -- 1617 1617 1817 
Llangeitho Square | | | | 1017 1217 1417 -- 1627 1627 1827 
Tregaron Comprehensive | | 0838 | | | | 1540 | | | 

Tregaron 0740 0830 0846 0846 1031 1231 1431 | 1641 1641 1841 
Llanddewi Brefi | -- 0854 0854 1039 1239 1439 1555 1649 1649 1849 

Bwlchllan 0759 -- | | | | | | | | | 

Llanfair Clydogau -- -- 0904 0904 1049 1249 1449 1606 1659 1659 1859 
Cellan War Memorial -- -- 0911 0911 1056 1256 1456 1613 1706 1706 1906 
Cwmann Tavern -- -- 0917 0917 1102 1302 1502 1621 1712 1712 1912 

Lampeter -- -- 0921 0921 1106 1306 1506 1623 1716 1716 1916 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 

SD Schooldays Only 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
BJMS Brodyr James 
MWLM Mid Wales Motorways 

 
 



 

Page 2 of 3 

Lampeter - Aberystwyth via Tregaron  Service 585 (MGAO585) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2019 until further notice 

Days: SD SH SD    SH SD   

Operator: LLCO LLCO BJMS LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO MWLM 

Comprehensive School -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1535 -- -- 
Lampeter 0635 0635 0810 0925 1125 1325 1525 1540 1740 -- 

Cwmann Tavern 0637 0637 0812 0927 1127 1327 1527 1542 1742 -- 

Cellan War Memorial 0643 0643 0820 0933 1133 1333 1533 1548 1748 -- 
Llanfair Clydogau 0650 0650 0827 0940 1140 1340 1540 1555 1755 -- 
Llanddewi Brefi 0700 0700 0838 0950 1150 1350 1550 1605 1805 -- 
Tregaron (Arr) 0710 0709 0850 1000 1200 1400 1600 1614 1814 1845 
Tregaron (Dep) 0710 0709 -- 1000 1200 1400 1600 1614 1814 1845 

Llangeitho Square 0722 | -- 1012 1212 1412 1612 | | | 
Tynceln 0730 0714 -- 1020 1220 1420 1620 1619 1819 | 

Bronant 0736 0721 -- 1026 1226 1426 1626 1626 1826 | 
Lledrod 0741 0726 -- 1031 1231 1431 1631 1631 1831 | 

Llanilar 0749 0734 -- 1039 1239 1439 1639 1639 1839 1917 
Bryn Eglur 0756 0740 -- 1045 1245 1445 1645 1645 1845 | 
Morrisons 0800 0744 -- 1049 1249 1449 1649 1649 1849 | 

North Parade 0812 0812 -- | | | | | | | 

Penweddig School 0820 -- -- | | | | | | | 
Ysgol Penglais 0825 -- -- | | | | | | | 

Aberystwyth Bus Station -- -- -- 1058 1258 1458 1658 1658 1858 1930 

 

Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 

LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
BJMS Brodyr James 
MWLM Mid Wales Motorways 
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Aberystwyth - Lampeter via Tregaron  Service 585 (MGAO585) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2019 until further notice 

Operator: MWLM LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Aberystwyth Bus Station 0745 0800 0935 1135 1335 1545 1745 
Police Station | 0805 0940 1140 1340 1550 1750 
Llanfarian | 0808 0943 1143 1343 1553 1753 

Llanilar 0758 0815 0950 1150 1350 1600 1800 
Lledrod | 0823 0958 1158 1358 1608 1808 

Bronant | 0828 1003 1203 1403 1613 1813 
Tyncelyn | 0832 1007 1207 1407 1617 1817 

Llangeitho Square | | 1017 1217 1417 1627 1827 
Tregaron 0830 0846 1031 1231 1431 1641 1841 

Llanddewi Brefi -- 0854 1039 1239 1439 1649 1849 
Llanfair Clydogau -- 0904 1049 1249 1449 1659 1859 

Cellan War Memorial -- 0911 1056 1256 1456 1706 1906 
Cwmann Tavern -- 0917 1102 1302 1502 1712 1912 

Lampeter -- 0921 1106 1306 1506 1716 1916 

 

Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
MWLM Mid Wales Motorways 

 
 

Lampeter - Aberystwyth via Tregaron  Service 585 (MGAO585) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2019 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO MWLM 

Lampeter 0635 0925 1125 1325 1525 1740 -- 

Cwmann Tavern 0637 0927 1127 1327 1527 1742 -- 
Cellan War Memorial 0643 0933 1133 1333 1533 1748 -- 

Llanfair Clydogau 0650 0940 1140 1340 1540 1755 -- 
Llanddewi Brefi 0700 0950 1150 1350 1550 1805 -- 
Tregaron (Arr) 0709 1000 1200 1400 1600 1814 -- 
Tregaron (Dep) 0709 1000 1200 1400 1600 1814 1845 

Llangeitho Square | 1012 1212 1412 1612 | | 
Tynceln 0714 1020 1220 1420 1620 1819 | 

Bronant 0721 1026 1226 1426 1626 1826 | 
Lledrod 0726 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831 | 
Llanilar 0734 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839 1917 

Bryn Eglur 0740 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 | 
Morrisons 0744 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 | 

North Parade 0812 | | | | | | 
Aberystwyth Bus Station -- 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 1930 

 
Notes: 

LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
MWLM Mid Wales Motorways 

 


